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Virginia Cattle & Hogs

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: aNoithemVirginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Front Royal, Marshall,
Orange, Rockingham, Shenandoah, Staun-
ton Union and Winchester Virginia for the
week of January 18-23, 1999

Feeder Cattle 1635 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300- 62.00 81.00 300-400 80.00 -

93.00 63.00- 80.00 80.00 - 90.00 400-300
76.75 - 92.50 67.00 - 83.00 75.00 - 90.00
500-600 69.00 - 87.00 65.00 - 77.00 67.00
- 85.00 600-700 65.75 - 82.00 65.00 -

73.00 63.75 - 80.00 700-800 66.00 - 76.00
6250 800-900 60.00 - 69.75
56.00 - 62.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lgc 2 300-500
61.00 - 68.00 700-900 47.00 - 47.25

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med &

Large 2 200-300 70.00 - 81.00 72.50
300-400 69.00 - 82.25 59.00 - 68.0065.00
- 79.00 400-500 68.00 - 77J0 50.00 -

66.00 63J0- 74.50 500-600 58JO -70JO
55.00 - 65.0060.00 - 69.00 600-700 62.00
- 67.00 53.00 - 59.00 60.00 - 67.00
700-800 60.00 - 67.00 53.00 800-900
56J0 53JO

Bulls Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 96J0 - 300-400 75.00 -

89.00 75.00 - 83.50 74.00- 84.00400-500
75.00 -87 JO 67.50 - 78.50 69J0 - 79.00
500-600 65.25 - 78.00 67J0 600-700

*

/

58.00- 70.00 65.00 5250 - 7150 700-900
49.00 - 64.00 50.00

Slaughter Cattle 732 Head
Slaughter Steers & Heifers 85 Head

Steers Choice 2-3 1150-1300 lbs 59.10
Choice 2-3 1300-1450 lbs 58.85 Choice
2-3 1450 lbs and over 59.25 Select 2-3
1000-1200 lbs 52.00 Select 2-3 1200 lbs

and over 54.00
Slaughter Cows 595 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.00 - 38.25
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 28.00 - 3850
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 26.00 - 3350

Slaughter Bulls 40 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 31.00 - 49.25 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 38.00 - 43.75 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 35.00 - 4650

Slaughter Calves and Vealers 12 Head
Calves Good and Choice 250-500 Lbs
55.00 - 62.
00

Lambs Total Receipts 205 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 155 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 92 Lbs 83.00
Wooled Choice Few Prime 1-2 Few 3
100-117Lbs 74.00 - 80.00 Good and Few

Choice 1-2 81-95 Lbs 80.75 - 85.50 Feeder
Lambs 13 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 70-85 Lbs 82.00 - 86.25 Slaughter

Ewes and Rams 37 Head Ewes Choice 2-4
27.25 - 28JO Utility and Good 1-3 30.00 -

31.75 Cull and Low Utility 1-2 38.25
Cows returned to farms 10 head -

Medium and Large I, 4-10 yrs old
900-1100 lbs 342.50-375.00 per head.
Baby calves returned to farms 99 head
newborn to 4 weeks 9.00-68.00 per head.
Over 100 lbs 25.00-79.00 per cwL
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Brian Kevin and Ray Getty Gettyvue Farm Granville NY

Serving all
agriculture with

Telmark lease financing.
Jimmy and Michael Hill
Tull Hill Farms
Kinston NC

Bob and Greg Kaffenbarger
Woodlawn Farms
New Carlisle OH

A popular and flexible financing source for
equipment, buildings and vehicles for all types of

farms...from dairy and livestock to all kinds of crops.

Ken
Darlington
PA NJ MD VAWV
610-793-0150

Mike

Fixed payments: Interest rates can rise but
fixed lease payments will remain the same

100% tax deductibility: Lease payments
are treated as an operating expense.

Low upfront costs: As little as one or two
monthly payments at the beginning.

Customized payments: Lease payment
schedules that fit your cash flow

Doug
Snee

Southwest PA.WV
724-627-5941

Michele Sue
Bogucki Beshore

PA MD VAWV PA MD
717-244-3665 717-932-1715

Fred Mike

Andrew Elizabeth
McLean Anderson
Delmarva Delmarva

410-827-5052 410-651-4128
Brenda Frank Lisa

Dixon Dixon Fullam Pfleegor Hunter Francisco Sonnen
Southwest PA MD Northwest PA Central PA Central PA Northwest PA Northeast PA North NJ

814-684-5707 724-346-3455 717-966-9202 717-522-0505 716-595-3954 717-866-9217

LMAUK
www.telmark.com
800-451-3322

Slaughter Hogs 5 Head Sows Us 1-3 500
lbs and over 27.00 - 30.50

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Southwest Virginia livestock Sum-
mary Including Abingdon Livestock
Exchanged, Hollins and Wytheville Virgi-
nia for the Week of Januaiy 18-23, 1999

Feeder Cattle 1325 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2

300-400 85.00 - 103.00 64.00 - 77.00
80.00- 86.50 Few 73.00 - 80.00
400-500 80.00 - 89.0059.00 - 68.50 72.00
- 83.50 Few - 80.00 - 80.50 -
500-600 74.00 - 90.0060.00 - 65.00 70.00
- 79J0 600-700 65.00 - 72.00- 61.00 -

62.00 700-800 68.50 800-900
65.75

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
51.00 - 59.00 300-500 48.50 - 59.00
500-700 49.50 - 55.00

Hdfeis Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 300400 67.00 - 87.00 54.00 - 66.00
61.00 - 74.00400-500 63.00 - 82.00 56.00
- 65.00 60.00 - 72.00 500-600 60.00 -

78 JO50.00 - 58.0060.00 - 75.00600-700
62.00 - 79.00 55.00 - 58.00 65.00 - 67.00
700-800 60.00 - 67.00- 60.00 - 62.00

Bulls Med<kLge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2
200-300 89.00 - 96.00 300-400
81.00 - 98.0033.00 - 70.00 62.00 - 80.00
Few 65.00 - 77.00 400-300 88.00
- 97.00 60.00 - 73.50 80.00 - 86.00 Few
67.00 - 83.00 300-600 69.00 -

79.00 63.50- 70.00 Few 58.00- 61.00
- 600-700 62.00 - 72.00
700-900 61.00 - 63.50 55.00 - 57.00

Slaughter Cattle 191 Head
Slaughter Cows 173 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 30.00 - 38.00

itter andBoning Utility 1-3 28.00-38 JO
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 22J0 - 32.00

Slaughter Bulls 18 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 35.00 - 43.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 37 JO - 41.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 35.00 - 41.00

Lambs Total Receipts 5 Head Feeder
Lambs 5 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 85 lbs 88.50

Richmond, VA
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USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Soulhside
(Blackstonc) and Lynchburg Viiginia For
the Week of Januaiy 18-23, 1999
Feeder Cattle 849 Head

Steers Med&Lge I Small I Med&Lge 2
300-400 - 75.00 - 78.00 79.00 - 86.00
400-500 72J0 - 79.00 80.00 - 84.50
500-60078.00 - 81 JO 66JO - 72.0075.00
- 81.00 600-700 - 65.00 65.00 - 69.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
63.00 300-500 54.00 - 60.00 500-700
50.00 - 56.00 700-900 45.00 - 49.50
900-1100 46.00
Heifers Med&Lge I Saudi 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 73.00 - 75.00 - 300-400
71.00 - 73.50 66.00 - 69.0068.00 - 72.00
400-500 72.00 - 73.00 62.00 - 68.00 66.00
- 71.50 500-600 66.50 - 72.00 63.00 -

67.00 600-700 - 45.00 - 54.00 52.00 -

38.50
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2
200-300 85.00 - 89.00 92.00 - 105.00
Few 75.00 - 85.00 300-400
74.00 -84 JO 82JO - 92.00400-500 78.00
- 81.30 60.50 - 79.00 74.00 - 90.00
500-600 58.00 - 67.00 67J0 - 81.00
600-700 62.00 64.50 - 69.00 700-900

- 45.00 55.00 - 61.00

St. Louis
Cattle, Hogs

Springfield IL.
Tuesday, January 26, 1999
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Do You Have The Best
Possible Milk Market?

- Local Markets
- Local Drivers And Hauling
- Local, Old Fashion Friendliness

In business for 69+ years, Mount Joy
offers a Secure, Lancaster County Based
Milk Market, Which Consistently Has
Been The Leader In Net Payment To The
Farmers

nflt mill#9 Check Us Out For A
Mill llllln Free Monthly Milk
M ■ 111111 l ■_ Statement Comparison
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Lancaster Farming, Saturday, January 30, 1999-A9

Slaughter Cattle 258 Head
Slaughter Cows 243 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 25.00 - 32.00
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-3 27.75 - 32.25
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 15.00- 25.00

Slaughter Bulls IS Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 41.75 - 49.75 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 35.00 - 45.50 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 37J0 - 43.75

Cows returned to farms 71 head -

Medium I. Large I and Large 2, 800-1250
lbs 31.75-34.00 per cwt. Medium 1,Large
I and Large 2, 750-1000 lbs mostly
30.00-39J0 per cwt few 42.00-44.00 per
cwt. Heifers (Bred) 17 head - Medium I
and Large 1, 675-950 lbs 45.0051.00 per
cwt Baby calves returned to farms 8 head
newborn to 4 weeks mostly 25.0052 00
per cwt.

Lambs Total Receipts 20 Head Feeder
Lambs 20 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 6070 lbs 92.00 - 93.00

USDA-D Market News Service Fanners
Livestock Marketing Assoc. Greenville
Dlinois

No report on Monday slaughter cattle
trading due to no reporters available.


